High-speed 1-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine
R A —N—=Ov s 30y

MO-6704D-0E4

Egh-speed 2-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine
mEZEH S —R—Ov s3Iy

MO-6714D-BEs

High-speed Safety Stitch Industrial Sewing Machine
EERERIV Y

MO-6716D-DE4

PARTS LIST

40034917
No0.1435-01







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.

Explanation of codes
1) "% mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.

2) 701" i, refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.

. Codes on the "Qty” column

- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

+"0.1” and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.

. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

- As to the parts with marks of "¥¢"(consumable parts) and "©" (optional parts) on the respective parts,

itis recommended to prepare spares.

NR—=Y YR pZHBICELT

1.

I B AR

T EE Moxnsiig

1) %" Hl ... BIEOA~Y Ty S I HB LTS MERS h A BREE®RL 4,
EENBR EEEBYR N 2BBLTIRE L,

2)"01” v R—YJTO" ER" OHEBAESRLTILEEY,

- BEWOBFRE, ARERL. 01, 25508, B (BfIA—ML) £RLET,

BEMO () B, EBEEBEL TV TFHRTHEI LA2EHLET,
AZAMR—VD — - — — — Bz, HERTHBIT LaBHLET.

CYRMR=IO K" GHEEESR) . 'O (£ 7Y 3 VEBR) DN RV RS,

FRELEHELTEC L ebBDLET,



CONTENTS
E| K

1. MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ......ovitiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e iiiiiiieieenenen. 1
SEBER (1)
2. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) .....ovvtetirettie it 3
AEBR (2)
3.CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS . ...\ttt ettt ettt e e et e 5
FHBa%
4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS .......0ittiititttti ettt eeiiieananns 7
STEXEhERBILR
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) ...\ttt ettt e e e e e et 9
BYERRK (1)
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) ... ..ottt ettt et 11
EUBMR (2)
7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS . .......coitiiiietitee e, 13
E—s50 F—/5EifR
8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FORMO=6716D) .. ... .. .ouetiiteeeeetiiniainnnnns 15
ZEBIV -/ BHRMO-6716DA)
9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1) ...\ttt ettt ettt e e ee e e eee e eenins 16
MxZBE (1)
10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2) ... .0ttt et e e e et 17
MEZERKR (2)
11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ... .0ttt ittt i e e e iieaaee e, 19
SRIRATHIMR
12. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS .. ...ttt ittt ettt e e i e e e e e e e nenensans 21
T A ABR
13. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS . .. ..ottt ettt e e e i 23
LA ABEM®R
14. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FORSH) ...........ooiiiiiiiininninn, 24
S K E R (SHA)
15. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ... 0\ ittt et 25
eI 2 B B AR
16.SEMI~SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ... ...\ttt eeeeeeeaeaaan, 27
£ ERT—TNVEGR
17. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ..........coiiiiieiiiiiaeeiiannnnn. 28
ERT — 7 NVEER
18.STAND COMPONENTS (Z * T) . . oot ettt ettt ettt e et e et e e 29

BB Z - T)



13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO-6704D,MO~6714D) ................._ . 31
SRILEB R MO-6704D,MO-6714D )

20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO-6704D,MO—-6714D SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) ......... 33
RILFERIHR(MO-6704D,MO-6714D R I SCER &)

21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FORMO~6716D) .................. ... 35
R EERRMO-6716DA)

22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO-6716D SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) ........ .. .. 37
SRILEEE MR (MO - 6716 D5 ITE T &)

23.SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS ........................................_ 39
R BT SCER S B4R

24. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS ........................................._ 41
8 LR

25.LISTFOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ....................................... 42
EEEHY 2 K
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
&5l



2. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
SAEEBEER (2)




REF.MO NOTE __ PARTNO. . __ DESCRIPTION S Qy_
1 132-00209 SIDE COVER YIAHN - 1
2 132-00308 SIDE COVER GASKET YIRIN -n° 9%y 1
3 S¥-4040855-SP  SCREW IRy 3
4 SH-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥$73%y° M4X0.7 L=8 1
5 132-00506 UPPER COVER Yyhnt - i
6 132-00605 UPPER COVER GASKET YIAN =N 9%y 1
7 SM-4051255-SP  SCREW M5 L=12. IR M5 L=12 5
8 229-24708 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77 7% 1
9 131-70006 RUBBER RING oy 1

10 131-04500 OIL DRAIN SCREW T{M-3IN 233 1
11 131-70204 RUBBER RING (M 1
12 132-01009 COOLING FAN PLATE V%% 777944 1
13 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥53%y" M4X0.7 L=8 1
14 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FA R 2
15 132-01454 BELT COVER ASM. AN - (27) 1
16 132-01405 BELT COVER ATV - (D
17 CHM-3002000-A1  CAUTION LABEL(16) YXIIFaV1I-H(16) (n
18 $S8-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FNTRY 15/64-28 L=12 3
19 131-02553 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 7758 Y93 1

20 131-02504 OIL RESERVOIR 77" 74" %) (1)

21 131-70105 RUBBER RING 0yyyr (1

22 131-71004 DRAIN SCREW Maxy (H

23 131-02603 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET 7" 78 YIN vy 1

24 131-03908 SCREW STUD JF2Y9E b 4

25 WP-0751576-SD  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 LI b % 7.5X19X1.5 4

26 WS-0822010-KP  SPRING WASHER 8.2X15X2 N3¥ I % 8.2X15X2 4

27 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 Zyh73rh 9/32-28 4

28 132-01108 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET ART N -4 4 1

29 131-04807 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET COLLAR AFI AN - A5 1

30 WZ-0850302-KO  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 T30 4% b % 8.5X12.5X0.3 1

31 S5-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 b7A%Y 11/64-40 L=7 I

32 02 132-01306 SAFETY PLATE ART I - 1

33 01 132-01207 SAFETY PLATE AR - 1

34 $8-7090611-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 YIE73Y" 9/64-40 L=6.1 2

35 132-04003 SAFETY PLATE BUSH AT IV -7 9¥a 1

36 CM-3002001-B1  SAFETY LABEL 12 TVE YIAT 12 1

37 229-01805 GROUND MARK VA VI &V 1

38 131-02900 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE 1SF(8 1) 2

39 107-53309 WINDOW PLATE RUBBER PLUG Yh 1A ALY 1

40 SK-3412001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 IebIvies z 2

41 01 TA-1871602-R0  RUBBER PLUG Mty D=18.7 L=16 1

42 TA-2050805-R0  RUBBER PLUG bAtY D=20.5 L=8 1

43 131-60700 BELT COVER (B) AT VMIN - (B) I

NOTE (%32) 01....FOR MO-6704D,M0-6714D MO-6704D,M0-6714DH

02....FOR MO-6716D

MO-6716D



3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS

FHhBELR




REF.NO _ _NOTE __ PARTNO. __ DESCRLPTION _ . __ . . LR 2 S S aty_
1 400-23235 MAIN SHAFT ASM. iy 1y3 1
2 400-23234 MAIN SHAFT (300) VAV ()
3 $5-5080212-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 N AR Y (5)
4 131-07602 HANDWHEE (A) NETITT R (A) 1
5 SS-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 hA%Y" 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
6 131-07800 THRUST COLLAR AIAMYY 1
7 SM-4050855-SP SCREW M5 L=8 FAT R M5 L=8 3
8 131-08402 COOLING FAN V1%x77Y 1
9 131-08501 CRANKSHFT OIL SHIELD 737 777 5%y 1

10 131-07701 HANDWHEEL WIEVAR A 1

11 SS-T111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 YIt7%y" 11/64-40 L=18 3

12 S5-9681610-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 mIH7E W 9/32-28 L=16 1

13 WP-0764016-SP  WASHER L7 b % 76X20%4 1

14 131-70303 RUBBER RING 0yvr 1

15 WZ-2640310-KH  WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9X3.5 FIN Y b %26.4X33.9%3.5 1

16 B1211-804-000 = BALL BEARING B IV F - TIVE B 1

17 B1212-704-000 BEARING RETAINER BN TYVY Ay 1

18 B1211-804-000  BALL BEARING B IV K - 7Ivr B 1

18 132-05406 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C CA% 1

20 131-04906 OIL ADJUSTING BAR MEVNEVASL W) 1

21 01 B1215-804-000 BALL BEARING D IV IR - TIVE D 1

22 02 SB-1100003-00  BALL BEARING R PN 4 V7 o 1

23 01 131-08006 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DX&jn 1

24 02 131-08105 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DAZN 1

25 131-08204 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING GASKET DAZLN w3y 1

26 SM-4040855-SP ~ SCREW AT 3y 3

27 131-08303 BEARING HOLDING PLATE N TV 9r14 1

28 121-09153 CONNECTING ROD ASM. MIZR Y oy J3 1

29 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IhET%Y 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

30 121-22362 UPPER LOOPER ROD ASM. YIN-N =395 (73) 1

31 SS-7T111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 Y753 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

32 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 YIE7%Y" 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

33 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 ByAI7+E b M6 L=12 (1)

34 01 121-23360 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM., A JBh-n -A997 A(23) 1

35 SS5-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 YILTFY 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

36 S$S-7111410-TP ~ SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 Y73y 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

37 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 DA77+ Wb M6 L=12 (1)

38 02 121-20150 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM., B JBh-N -A395 B 43 1

39 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 YIL7%Y 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

40 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 YAL7%7° 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

41 400-17824 LOOPER LOD STOPPER h=n® ~pyhe LR A 4

42 SS8-6081210-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 L3%° 1/8-44 L=12 2

43 121-32155 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASM. VI AZOYN 73 1

44 S8-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 W7y 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

45 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YIE7%Y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

46 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IWe73¥” 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

47 400-17714 BALANCER INSAVE = 1

48 * 400-35711 OIL WICK 2YayFavtyayy 1

NOTE (3%3) 01....FOR MO-6704D,M0-6714D MO-6704D,M0-6714Df

02....FOR MO-6716D

MO-6716D

FOR NO.28,30,34,38,43,0RDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED
NO.28,30,34,38,431%, v hOADEXIZLY 7,



4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
SR BB LR

@20




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ DESCRIPTION ________ 1 LS T S Qty_ |
1 131-10556 FEED FORKED CRANK ASM. NIV 97ANEITY NS 1
2 131-10507 NEEDLE DRIVING BRANCH CRANK NIV OIRNEYGY Y (1
3 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 myar7FRY” M6 L=14 (D
4 400-04558 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT PN Uy 1
5 131-10101 BUSHING ,REAR NIV O pyyuki 1
5 T32-09853 NEEDLE DRIVING ARW ASK. DA E I
7 132-09804 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM NIV 995 (L)
8 SH-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 nyhI7IEy M6 L=14 (1)
9 07  400-32546 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN A NIV 99T e VA 2

10 07  400-32548 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN B NIV 9957 e VB 2
1T 07 400-37550 NEEDLE DRIVING ARN PIN T NI T T vC A
12 07  400-32559 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN A NIM e VA 1
13 07  400-32561 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN B MM e VB 1
14 07  400-32563 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN C MR Y ve 1
15 400-04572 FRONT METAL AIR O3 I AR 1
15 400-37558 NEEDLE ROD (B) ASK. ™F (B I
17 04 122-56905 NEEDLE CLAMP, 2-NEEDLE(BES6) ZRYN InYh A(BES) 1
18+ 08  MDC-270B0900 NEEDLE DCX27 #9 Ny DCX27 #9 2
19 400-32552 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING UPPER NF UYL i
20 132-07808 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING CAP SCREW NI SITRINE YT 3 1

71 131-10259 NEEDLE CLAWP HOLDER ASH. INELREZA 1

22 131-10200 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER FYINS? AR (1)

23 $S-6080720-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=7 7Ry 1/8-44 L=7 (D

24 01  131-10705 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE A NMIZITYIIA 1

25 02  131-10804 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE B NI 7Y H4B 1

26 T31-10903 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING MRFIN R I
27 131-11000 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE A MAM¥IIRA 1
28 03 132-08806 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE NV 1
29 04  132-08905 THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE =AY INBANTYH 1
30 132-08707 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE BASE MLMIYHE 4 1
31 02 I31-1T109 THREAD GUIDE, CHATN LOOPER =5 TFINIAN TR |
32 SM-4040855-SP SCREW Fatxy 2
33 §8-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT Y 11/64-40 L=5 1
34 05 131-11208 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER NV Y 1
35 04 131-11307 TAKE-UP LEVER , 2-NEEDLE = VIRV ES VA 1
36 02 TT3T-11406 TAKE-UP LEVER , CHATN LOOP SAEVT VI S T
37 $58-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Y73y 9/64-40 L=6 2
38 03  131-11505 NEEDLE THREAD BALANCE GUIDE MLV VI 4 1

39 04  131-11604 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE , 2-NEEDLE = VAR NVE (S VIR 1

40 02  131-11703 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, CHAIN LOOP =3 aFYNINFVR v AN 1

ry| SN-4040855-3P SCREW FA 3T I

42 400-04580 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN PLUG NI 997 b Vi ARy 4

43 115-17307 PLUG NIV -bN -b Y 74 2

44 400-32545 0IL SEAL NIV Y IRT RN R 1

45 02  122-57002 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE CLAMP, DEA =¥ avhyn) ) A(DE4) 1

% 05 SS-B0803ITO-TP SCREW 1/8-44 [=2"% Py 1/8-44 =78 I

474 05  MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 N DCX27 #11 1

48% 06  SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.8 A%y 1/8-44 L=2.8 2

49 07  131-22007 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN A API75A0803Y 70 VA 1

50 07  131-22106 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN B A7V 7534r5v e VB 1
51 07 I3T-22205 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN T FTVTRET7Y e T T
52 07  131-22304 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN D APV IRy I YD 1
537 06  MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 MY DCX27 #11 2
54 131-72754 THRUST COLLAR ASM. NIV 93 225 AMIF-(I3) 2
55 131-72705 THRUST COLLAR NIV I PEIAMT- (1)
58 S5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 =6 35 174-40 I=6 iz
57 $S-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 MY 9/64-40 L=5 2
58 400-04574 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK NIV DYy 1
59 $S-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.0 FAZY 9/64-40 L=5 1
60 132-08103 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK WASHER IS LISVIN 2
BT SD-028040T-3L HINGE SCREW D=2.8 =4 Y% D=2.8 0=4 T
62 05  131-75005 NEEDLE CLAMP, 1-NEEDLE 175 YN UMY R 1
NOTE (7:22) 01....FOR MO-6704D,M0-6714D MO-6704D,MO-6714D

02....FOR MO-6716D MO-6716D

03....FOR MO-6704D,M0-6716D MO-6704D,M0-6716DfH

04....FOR MO-6714D MO-6714DF

05....FOR MO-6704D MO-6704D 8

06... .FOR MO-6714D,M0-6716D
07....SELECTIVE PARTS
08....FOR MO-6714D-BE6-207

MO-6714D,M0-6716D 5
BRI
MO-6714D-BE6-207H

FOR NO.16 ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED
NOI6IE, &y hDADEXICRY 3,



5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

EDER (1)




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PART NO. _____ _ ___ DESCRIPTILON ___ LI T SR Qty_ |
1 131-18054 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASM, EIVHATY 40 473 1
2 131-20605 WASHER = ayhvay N ¥ b % 1
3 SS-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 3%y 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
4 131-22452 FEED BRANCH CRANK ASM, b VAN S YSVY YR 1
5 131-22403 FEED BRANCH CRANK VVANESE VoY (D
6 SM-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 nyRr7FEy M6 L=14 €]
7 TA-1030402-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 Aty D=10.3 L=4 1
8 TA-2050416-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1
9 131-72556 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. A2V 225 AW H5-(23) 2

10 131-72507 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR L VARARISILS V= (1)
11 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 M%¥ 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
12 01 132-17807 SLIDE BLOCK A I3y ArVhra JA 1
13 131-22502 RATCHET PAWL SPRING FFTYPYIN % 1
14 131-19300 RATCHET GEAR SPRING FFLIME YN % 1
15 SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1= 2.5 v3%> 1/8-44 L=2.5 1
16 131-18708 FEED CRANK ROD A2V I35y 70y 1
17 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 L33y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
18 01 121-16604 NEEDLE BEARING A7INTIVI A 1
19 01 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B 1798 79y B 1

20 01 121-16802 NEEDLE BEARING. ,C. 29N 7Ivse C 1

21 01 121-16901 NEEDLE BEARING. D, A7YN7IY D 1

22 01 121-17008 NEEDLE BEARING. ,E. LVA NS O VY A 1

23 131-19409 FEED SHAFT METAL , FRONT AV INIARN 1

24 131-19508 FEED SHAFT METAL , REAR A2V roynAsn 1

25 131-19607 FEED SHAFT 1793 7 1

26 132-16809 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT 1k Ay 1

27 SM-4041455-SN  SCREW M4 L=14 FA* XY M4 L=14 1

28 132-16601 PUSH BUTTON SPRING AVE AYN 3 1

29 132-16700 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT WASHER AV 2Yy 2y 1

30 132-44108 RUBBER RING oV 1

31 01 132-17906 SLIDE BLOCK B It avy kyVhyT vB 1

32 131-19953 MAIN FEED ARM ASM. ANV VNS 1

33 131-19904 MAIN FEED ARM Yax7IvF (D

34 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oI 7HE W M5X0.8 L=12 (1)

35 01 131-22007 CRANK PIN A L VANESE VAN 1

36 01 131-22106 CRANK PIN B AIVTANRITY I VB 1

37 01 131-22205 CRANK PIN C A7978v805v e € 1

38 01 131-22304 CRANK PIN D 229783875V vD 1

39 131-19706 MAIN FEED ARM PIN b2 VALl ] 1

40 NS-6620320-SP  NUT 3/16-32 myyrIIe 3/16-32 1

41 131-20001 WASHER B JaxVoF ¥ % (B) 1

42 131-19805 MAIN FEED LINK Jaxkynvy 1

43 B1620-804-000 PIN COLLAR Yaxyy v vhI- 1

NOTE (&)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

R

FOR NO.1 ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED

NO.LiZ. &Y bOADEICRY £7,

- 10 —



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

EDBR (2)

—-11 -



REF.NO __NOTE __ _PARTRO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _________ LR S ay_ |
1 132-15157 FEED ROCKER ASM. bUAEVIN) WV 1
2 §8-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 IRy 1/8-44 L=6 1
3 88-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 nyhsE Ah 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
4 132-15306 RUBBER CASE Uy vaT ar-% 1
5 132-15405 RUBBER CASE GASKET ¥ U va Mr-an kv 1
[ 132-15504 FEED BAR SUPPORT , RIGHT EVINEO V23 RS I
7 132-15603 FEED BAR SUPPORT , LEFT Wb Thkyies ) 1
] §8-6090620-TP SCREW Ly 4
9 121-18303 DUST-PROOF RUBBER FUry T 1

10 121-18204 OIL SHIELD RUBBER 77°5%) T 4 3
11 132-15702 RUBBER HOLDING PLATE 77 7303 5 {4 1
12 §8-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 vik7%¥ 3/32-56 L=3 2
13 132-15900 OIL SHIELD CASE ¥ -2 I
14 132-16007 OIL SHIELD CASE GASKET 28 IF-AN yky 1
15 SM-4040855- 8P SCREW VAN 1
16 SM-4030455-SP SCREW FATIRYT M3 L=4 2
17 132-15801 THROAT PLATE SUPPORT UVEES ) A 1
18 131-22700 ADJUSTING SHAFT METAL I IFITEYS TR 1
19 132-16106 OIL SHIECD PLATE ayy ghyak ony I
20 $§-1060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 ¥7%3° 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
21 132-16205 FEED CAM OTL SHIECD PLATE FIVIATE TN 1
22 SM-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 I3y M4 L=6 2
23 132-16304 OIL SHIECD PLATE 77 FX93 MYSq4E 9Ny 1
24 131-22809 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION b UFareyAre)(A 1
25 SM-4051255-SP SCREW. ,M5 L=12, FA XY M5 L=12 2
26 131-21405 ADJUSTING STOPPER S INZEVASS T 2
27 $5-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 FA XY 9/64-40 L=5 2
28 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 3% % 3.7X8X1 2
29 131-20902 SUPPORT SHAFT EVINS V35 A wil) 1
30 131-21058 HRUST COLLAR ASM. I M- (I3) 1
31 131-21009 HRUST COLLAR Y I{FF M7 [€9)]
32 55-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 M3 1/4-40 L=3 N
33 131-20803 SLIDE BLOCK EVINGD VAR AN T i 1
34 131-70204 RUBBER RING oy 1
35 SM-4040855-SP SCREW VA oA 1
36 132-17708 DIFFERENTTAL FEED BLOCK IO Faveyay T
37 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 El 4MA7 3 1
38 132-13012 ADJUSTING SCREW v Favkyzy 1
39 131-23302 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW SPRING IO FITEYRY N 1
40 131-21306 ADJUSTING LINK VNIEVASENYS 1
41 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING 5 EF aFy 5 |
42 131-21256 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR ASM. IV IhHELY 7h5-(432) 1
43 131-21207 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR EVING% 5 A i) b B (1
44 $S-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 M3Y 11/64-40 L=3.5 (N
45 131-21900 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ¥ 9 aveyyy 1
46 S5-666TTT0-SP SCREW "1/4-40 L=T1 e7x7 1/74-40 L=11 1
47 132-17351 ROCKER SHAFT ASM. b uFaveyy rhya 1
48 131-70501 RUBBER RING (U 1
49 131-21603 ADJUSTING LEVER SPRING AN E VA #4NRT i
50 132-18052 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARM ASM. 7740095 73 1
51 SS-9TIT050-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 w7 W T1/64-40 =95 1
52 131-21108 WASHER EVING) VS 5 EnAbA a 1
53 TA-0800504-R0 PLUG D=8 L=4.5 Mty D=8X4.5 1
54 132-00902 FEED MECHANISM COVER PRESSER A7975%%x 1
55 $8-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 t533" 1/8-44 L=2.9 1
56 132-T8102 - SLTDE BLOCK VAL VE 1
57 132-17401 DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW Fhevse vy 1
58 132-17500 DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT b vy 1
59 SD-0720271-SP HINGE SCREW D=7,2 H=2,7 2 vxy D=T.2 H=2.7 1
60 SM-4041055-SP SCREW M4 L=10 I8 %Y M4 L=10 4
61 WP-0460556-SD WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 Y3 X 4.6X7.5X0.5 I
62 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4, 8X8.4X0.8 L3¥ 0 % 4.8X8.4X0.8 4
63 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 b3y b % 6.2X13X1 1
64 03 131-91606 MAIN FEED DOG Jaxyyn 1
65 04  119-49807 MAIN FEED DOG (F-25) Jaryyn (F-25) 1
66 02— 13T-92408 MAIN FEED DOG J2FIIN T
67 03 131-92802 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 7RI 1
68 04  131-93206 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG VALY 1
69 02 131-93602 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TIRTIN 1
70 01  131-91309 AUXILIARY FEED DOG I AEL VLY 1
71 02 T13T-91408 AUXTLIARY FEED DOG AT VUEY I
NOTE (#3) 01....FOR MO-6704D,M0-6714D M0-6704D,M0-6714DH]

02....FOR MO-6716D MO-6716D

03....FOR MO-6704D MO-6704D

04....FOR MO-6714D MO-6714D

FOR NO.1,50,0RDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED
NO.1,B60i%, Y hNOARDEIIR Y £3,

~12 -



7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS
Eo—50 - R

-13 -



REF.NO ~_NOTE _ _ _PART NO. . DESCRIPTION _ _ __ ____ _. LA S SR Qty _
1 $S-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 L%y 2
2 400-04696 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT FRONT METAL YIR-D° =3 JYIIRN 1
3 132-22708 LOOPER SHAFT REAR BUSHING A=N =3 I AN 1
4 03  132-21700 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT A Yh-N -3 A 1
5 03 132-21809 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT B SAh-N -y ¥B 1
[ 03 132-21908 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT T Y-N =Y 5C 1
7 02  131-31156 UPPER LOOPER ARM B ASM. YIA-N 957 B3 1
8 131-31107 UPPER LOOPER ARM B YIh-N -95 B (D
9 $8-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 uyhrs wh 15/64-28 0

10 01  400-32574 GUIDE SUPPORT A ASM. YIh-N =i 4M $¥TA3 1
T 02 400-32578 GUTDE SUPPORT B ASK. Y-~ =F 18 B73 1
12 01  131-31057 UPPER LOOPER ARM A ASM. YIA~N —957 A3 1
13 131-31008 UPPER LOOPER ARM A YIN-N =95 A (1)
14 $8-8151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 oyhrk bh 15/64-28 (1)
15 132-22708 LOOPER SHAFT REAR BUSHING A=N =3 JTP AN 1
16 T31-70600 RUBBER RING WLV |
17 SM-6061200-SP SCREW M6 L=12 L5%y M6 L=12 2
18 PS-0300062-KH SPRING PIN 3X6 27" Yy ey 3X6 1
19 131-32550 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASH. YEAN-N =¥ 95 I3 1
20 131-32501 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM YAN-N -3y 05 (1)
71 T3T-29309 WASHER ITTUF Ty - (1)
22 $5-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 ayhrk Wb 15/64-28 (1)
23 132-22609 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT FRONT METAL SHN-N° =3 JRIARN 1
24 121-23659 OIL SHIELD PLATE ASM. BN =B b 2k on Y o3 1
25 123-40600 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE YIh-N° 4TV (Fh) 1
26 $5-7090850-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 IISEFY 9/64-40 L=8 I
27 123-40709 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP IRR-N -FYe Y 1
28 $5-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 €53y 1/8-44 L=4 1
29 132-22401 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER =N =FYe VAN - 1
30 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FA* I3 M4 L=6 2
31 123-40303 THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT YRV ANV 3% I
32 $5-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 i3y 9/64-40 L=6 1
33 123-40402 THREAD TAKE-UP,RIGHT YIh-N -FURT Y 3R 1
34 $8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IWLIRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
35 131-32907 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT A= -Fve v(ea ) 1
I SS-7110840-3P SCREW T1/64-40 L=7.8 YIES3Y 11764-40 L=7.8 I
37 03 400-32567 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN A YIN-N -4 §b° VA 1
38 03  400-32569 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN B DIN-N -2 ¥b YR 1
39 03 400-32571 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN C YIN-N -3 ¥ VC 1

40 03 400-32573 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN D YIRh-N° —3 Fe° D 1

a1 400-04751 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE FELT DL AN T

42 $S-9090610-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 oyhrk Wb 9/64-40 L=5.5 1

43+% $5-9090410-TP SCREW myhrE Ah 1

44 400-04580 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN PLUG PN IUF VALY 2
45 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 W33y 3/32-56 L=5.5 2

15 T31-31800 GAUGE FTXING PIN LA ] T

47 131-32006 GUIDE SUPPORT GAUGE VUL SIS MR N S & A A 1

48 123-40501 THREAD GUIDE, UPPER YIN-N -4b TV H (JL) 1

49 $5-4090615-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 I XY 9/64-40 L=6 1
50 123-40808 THREAD GUIDE JIN-N ATV H 1
51 SS=3050610-5P SCREW 9764-40 L=6 3y 9/64-40 L=6 T
52 01  400-04713 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER A DIf-n B AN 7HA 1
53 400-32565 0IL SEAL =N =3 JREAINF TN 2
54 B2530-704-000 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING YIN-N 3 ) 30 A 1
55 131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASM. =N =3 2252085~ (F3) 1
56 I3T-72804 THROST COLLAR BN =T IA5AF5- (@)
57 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ARy 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
58 04 131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASM. V=N =" J23AM BT~ (73) 1
59 131-72804 THRUST COLLAR =N =3 JAFANIT - (1)
60 $8-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 A% 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
61 SS=6090620-TP SCREW 157 34 I
62 $5-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 4
63y 01  119-91908 UPPER LOOPER YIh-N° - 1
64 02 121-76103 UPPER LOOPER YYh-ne ~ 1
657¢ 119-99307 LOWER LOOPER JEh-N ~ 1
6 TT8-90001 TRAVELTNG NEEDLE GUARD TN =NI5% T
67 03 400-04692 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT A YIh-N ~¥ JA 1
68 03 400-04693 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT B YIh-N -y JB 1
69 03  400-04694 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT C. YIN-N =3 4G 1
70 132-04003 SAFETY PLATE BUSH AFTHN -7 993 1
71 02 ~200-04714 UPPER TOOPER GUIDE COVER B II~N=F 1% 748 T
NOTE (3%&) 01... .FOR MO-6704D,M0-6716D MO-6704D,M0-6716D

02....FOR MO-6714D
03....SELECTIVE PARTS
04....FOR M0-6704D,M0~6714D

MO-6714Df
RIS
M0-6704D, M0-6714DHH

FOR NO.10,11,0RDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED

NO.IO, 11X, &Yy hDADEILZY £,

- 14 —



11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

RAFER

M0-6704D

<Y

s

Sy e

M0-6714D

M0-6716D

-19 —



REF.NO_ _NOTE_ __ PARTNO. = ] DESCRIPTION_ ____ . __ oy Ao AL aty |
1 132-25008 CENTER THREAD GUIDE FavhvA VTV I4 1
2 131-37559 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL, AMFIIIN YT 9(TH) 1
3 01 131-38359 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. AMFADIN YT (%) 1
4 131-38656 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. AMFavyn xpyr v(71) 1
5 131-37807 THREAD TENSION SPRING, RED AMFaryn x(7h) (1)
6 131-38508 THREAD TENSION SPRING, YELLOW AhFavyn 2(¥) (1)
7 131-38805 THREAD TENSION SPRING, BLUE LM FavIn 2(7%) (1)
8 131-37708 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED AN FavyyvI(7h) (D
9 131-38409 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW IS EVISAEIED) (1)

10 131-38706 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE {WFavyyvI(71) (1)

11 131-38904 THREAD TENSION BAR IhFanyE’ v (N

12 131-37609 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER ANFavsd Stz (1)

13 131-37906 SPRING BUSHING N X792 (D

14 131-38102 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT EASEUSINDS MV ES AN (1)

15 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK LM Fanyy 5 (2)

16 131-38003 THREAD TENSION RUBBER WASHER ISEVNEES R €}

17 04 SS-8110410-TP - SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 AT 11/64-40 L=3.5 2

18 02 132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE FavTIs4 b7V IA 3

19 03 132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE SEUMS SRS 4

20 04 131-39555 THREAD TENSION POST CONPL. PN EVNT ML) 1

21 131-40009 THREAD TENSION POST JANFATTE Y (n

22 131-39605 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE FavI¥ I4NTVH (1

23 131-39902 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AMFavyn 3% 7ohb (1

24 131-39803 THREAD TENSION NUT YAV FanT v (H

25 131-39704 THREAD TENSION SPRING YRIVFIYIN R (1)

26 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER ANFITTE IHLFVR A (n

27 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK AV EVM A (2)

28 04 PS-0200052-KH  SPRING PIN 2.3X5 AWy 2.3X5 1

29 02 SS-7110710-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 IILIRY 11/64-40 L= 1

30 SS-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 It 2z 11/64-40 L= 2

31 04 131-28202 THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE BASE JRLMAM DTV A 1

32 04 131-28301 THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE A JUMIMMITYH A 1

33 04 131-28400 THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE B JRIIA TV B 1

34 04 131-28509 LOWER THREAD CAM HOOK SALPARIA i

35 04 131-28608 LOWER THREAD GUIDE JRNTVH 1

36 04 131-28707 THREAD GUIDE BASE SPRING APTVFR AIAN % I

37 04 131-29259 LOWER THREAD CONDUIT BASE ASM. JALMN IAVA 1 (23) 1

38 04 131-29457 LOWER THREAD CAM COMPL. SR{VERIYa 1

39 04 B2202-816-000  SHAFT IRV ) 1

40 04 131-29101 LOWER THREAD CONDUIT GUIDE SR IHY TV 1

41 04 SS-5150510-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 A%y 15/64-28 L=5 1

42 04 SD-0600341-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3.4 Ry 1

43 04 WZ-0640312-KO  WAVED WASHER FINAF N % 6.4X11X0.3 1

44 04 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW M5 L=8 ARV M5 L=8 1

45 04 S8-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FN RV 9/64-40 L=4 1

46 04 SS-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=-4 ARy 9/64-40 L=4 1

47 04 S8-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FAEY 9/64-40 L=4 1

48 04 S$S-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FAT XY 9/64-40 L=4 1

49 04 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FN Y 11/64-40 L= 1

NOTE (7FEd)

0I....FOR MO-6704DB(1 PC.
FOR MO-6714D,M0-6916D

(2 PC. ARE USED.)
02....FOR MO-6704D

03....FOR MO-6714D,M0-6716D

04....FOR MO-6716D

- 90 —

MO-6704DFH (1fE{#E W)
M0-6714D,M0-6916D

(2E )
MO-6704D 8

MO-6714D,M0-6716DfF

MO-6716D /8



12. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS

T A AR

-91 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. DESCRIPTION | L N DA Oty _
1 01 R4200-J6E-DO0  THROAT PLATE IVEL 1
2 02 R4305-J6E-E00  THROAT PLATE YEE 1
3 03 R4508-J6E-DO0  THROAT PLATE IVEL 1
4 $S-2110910-SL SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 IV$7%Y° 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
5 131-51204 THROAT PLATE BASE B MR £(B) 1
6 SS-6110610-TP ~ SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t5%y" 11/64-40 L=6 2
7 122-88908 THROAT PLATE BASE B SUPPORT M43 £ (B)H¥Hx 1
8 SM-4051055-SP  SCREW Far zy 2
9 04 123-47167 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. R OVANPLE PR 1

10 03 123-47266 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASH. eSS IE VA 1

11 121-33211 SPRING STOPPER SEARN FPA{4 8Y)

12 118-06304 PLUG INEC V2] (n
13 SS-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 W3Ry 11/64-40 L=7 (1

14 118-46607 SPRING JERR RFAD T N % (1)
15 121-32619 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET SEAZNY Y2 (1)
16 121-02208 THROAT PLATE BASE A PYLAR £ A (D

17 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v3%7 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
18 121-03701 RUBBER PLUG B R4 F 9Iva A B (1)
19 132-35304 RUBBER PLUG A AR A4F YV AA (1)

20 04 121-32700 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD YIAZ ZFAD Y Y (1

21 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 uvhsE W 11/64-40 1=9.5 (1)

22 121-33104 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE JAAZ A¥x (1)

23 121-02810 LEVER SHAFT AIE ADANUN =7 ) (D

24 04 121-32908 ROTATING STOPPER JRAZZIAD I 7 YYIp A (n

25 SS-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 3%y 9/64-40 L=6.8 (2)

26 03 121-32809 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD JARL AT (N

27 03 121-33005 ROTATING STOPPER JEAX ZFADT T ITYN R (D

28 118-46805 HOLDER PIN ey (2)

29 121-03107 RUBBER PLUG MAUN 5 93y 7 w¥a (D)

30 SS8-7151120-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 Yhe7%y" 15/64-28 L=11 (1)

31 121-02950 LEVER ASN. R84 BLALUN -3 €]

32 118-02006 LEVER SPRING AIE A MUV - N R (D

33 118-46805 HOLDER PIN ey (N

34 SS-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 L4y 15/64-28 L=14 2

35 131-51105 NEEDLE HOLDER SUPPORT MYr¥x 1

36 SS-7110840-SP°  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YWeS3YT 11/64-40 L=7.8 I

37 01 118-90100 NEEDLE GUARD Ny 1

38 02 118-90308 NEEDLE GUARD VL2 1

39 03 120-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER Ny 1

40 03 120-15400 NEEDLE HOLDER Ny 1

41 03 121-77903 NEEDLE HOLDER INLZ; 1

42 03 SS-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 eIy 9/64-40 L=4.6 1

43 03 SS-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 w3y 3/32-56 L=4.8 2

44 SS-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IR 9/64-40 L=6 1

45v¢ 131-50701 LOWER KNIFE SRR 1

46 131-02702 THROAT PLATE COVER INEEVZ 2

NOTE (i#%z2) 01....FOR MO-6704D MO-6704DfH
02....FOR MO-6714D M0O-6714DR
03....FOR MO-6716D MO-6716DF

04....FOR MO-6704D,M0-6714D

-92 —

M0-6704D,M0-6714DFH



13. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
B A AR

NOTE (#E&e)

01....FOR ¥0-6704D,M0-6714D
02....FOR M0-6716D
03....SELECTIVE PARTS

—-93 —

M0-6704D,MO-6714DFF
MO-6716DH
BIRER&

- 1
{ 23 |
| I
' 22 :
L___[___I
21
REF.NO__NOTE_~ PARTNO. = bDESCRIPTION [ S Qty
i 131-47558 FEED FORKED ARM ASM. BYARTHTIDF I3 1
3 131-47509 FEED FORKED ARM SYRKTEIRDF (1)
3 SH-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 WRITHRY N6 L=14 (1
4 131-51303 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT AR5 " 1
5 131-50909 BUSHING, FRONT PIRAY JRIALN 1
g 13151006 BUSHING . REAR IR JHSTARR I
7 01  131-47400 PLAIN KNIFE SUPPORT A EIRRIFL(A) 1
8 01 SS-6111040-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 v5%y 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
9 02 131-47301 PLAIN KNIFE SUPPORT YSARFT 1
10 02 SS-6111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 v55y 11/64-40 L=16 1
T 131-50800 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT RIS 1
12 115-66809 0IL SEAL PIARS 7 RANY - ]
13 03 131-22007 CRANK PIN A FIVTERAITIIE VA 1
14 03 131-22106 CRANK PIN B F7VTAAITY I VB ]
15 03 131-22205 CRANK PIN C VA NESLYS VYA 1
16 03 131-22304 CRANK PIN D TPV TRAISYIE YD T
174 01 131-50503 PLAIN KNIFE kA 1
18% 02 131-50602 PLAIN KNIFE v3AR 1
19 SS-9090823-TP  BOLT 9/64-40 L=8 nyBIE IN ]
20 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 Y54 3 % 3.7X8X0.3 1
7 CS-TITI0TA-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. I ISR (%) I
22 CS-1111019-SH THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 Z7AM D=11.11 W=10 (1)
93 SS-8660330-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 MY 1/4-40 L=3 (1)



14. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR SH)
S E: & B4R (SHH)

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO.
1 131-63456 SILICON TANK ASH. WENE VIR 1
2 131-63803 NEEDLE THREAD FELT NI 7Ehh 1
3 131-63902 NEEDLE THREAD FELT PRESSER NAM7TAMHT 1
4 TA-0950806-R0 RUBBER PLUG My 1
5 SM-4040855-SP SCREW A |
6 01 131-62557 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (OVER) INIZESY L6 STV R 1
7 131-62565 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT COMPL. MV rx(F-n =)y y (D
8 131-62573 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (OVER) MVx ¥ (E-m - )73 (D
9 131-62805 NEEDLE COOLER SUPPORT NIV Xy 74T (1
10 §§-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YRRy 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
11 131-62904 TANK AL YAy (D
12 131-63001 TANK COVER AL YAV IR (N
13 $8-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FAT XY 9/64-40 L=10 1
14 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 LY b % 3.7X7X1 1
15 02 131-63159 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM.(INTER) NIVAXYIIYF (LY R-) 03 1
16 131-63167 NEEDLE COOLER COMPL. (INTER) NIVA¥ 7% (4vR-)ry1 Y (D
17 131-63175 NEEDLE COOLER ASM. (INTER) WIZESVEICVE SV (1)
18 131-62805 NEEDLE COOLER SUPPORT NIVLXys9¥x (D
19 $8-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YWLTFY 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
20 131-62904 TANK IRV YRY Y (1
71 131-63001 TANK COVER IAL VAV I 7R (1)
22 $8-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FA* 23 9/64-40 L=10 1
23 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 EI¥ b % 3.7X7X1 1
24 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8

NOTE (3E&)

01....FOR MO-6704D,M0-6714D
02....FOR MO-6716D

- 94 —

Y73y 11/64-40 L=7.8

M0-6704D,M0-6714DfH
MO-6716DH



15. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

Rev T 26 B4R

- 25—



REF.NO . _NOTE ___PARTNO. = DESCRIPTION _ ____ . | LI A S Qty_ _
1 132-30305 WORM -4 1
2 400-32580 OIL PUMP ASM. ¥avak- v 73 i
3 400-32581 OIL PUMP BODY ¥avak vy 4 (n
4 * 133-43009 WORM WHEEL Ph-AE1-N (D
5 * SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 MR M5 L=4 (2)
[ 132-28002 GEAR PUMP SHAFT ,LARGE ¥y vreyrsxd) (1)
7 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 myh7IIs 11/64-40 (D
8 132-28200 OIL PUMP PINION ,LARGE Y7 ave viv(a 4{) (2)
9 132-27905 GEAR PUMP SHAFT ,SMALL ¥YE vy r(van) (1

10 121-29318 CONNECTING SCREW BRACKET TE=-ATay7 FH4x (1)
I1 SQ-1110451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW NMAT VYIRS (D)
12 400-16762 PUMP COVER Fyr oan - (1)
13 S$§8-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FAT 2%y 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
14 SS-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 L3%y" 8/64-40 L=7.5 (3)
15 400-16763 PUMP NET A £ (1)
16 SM-4060801-SE  SCREW FAT Ry 1
17 132-29356 FLOAT ASM. %173 1
18 121-29904 OIL GAUGE BAR 2Wayyyr 9 (1)
19 132-29307 FLOAT SUPPORT PENE S A (n

20 121-29805 FLOAT Vi (1)

21 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 BIAI7FE Wb 2

22 WP-0651056-SD  WASHER 6.5X11X1 LI¥ % 6.5X11X1 2

23 132-28655 LUBRICATION MECHANISM PIPE ASM ¥avIn 470 43 1

24 BP-3000001-0R  VINYL PIPE (A TN o 0.17

25 SQ-0000451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW NAT VIEYEY 1

26 SQ-1150454-SD CONNECTING SCREW N AT LYEYRY P

27 131-43805 EXHAUST PORT SUPPORT Foayy #44x 1

28 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW FAT Y M5 L=8 1

29 131-43300 0IL GAUGE MV -y 1

30 131-44001 OIL GAUGE GASKET T -3 N vky 1

31 SQ-1110451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW M AT VYEIRY 1

32 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 wYRrFIs 11/64-40 1

33 131-42955 FILTER GUIDE ASM. TAMR=F 4h (73) 1

34 131-70808 RUBBER RING oy 1

35 SM-4051601-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 FAT 1%y M5X0.8 L=16 1

36 SQ-1110451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW MATVIEYEY 2

37 SQ-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7"Vrvzy 1

38 131-42609 OIL TUBE HOLDER AAT b A 3

39 SQ-1150441-SD  CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYERY 1

40 236-30007 TUBE f1-7° 0.17

41 132-28903 OIL FELT PRESSER NN 9 VEavaTah b AT 2

42 310-18005 SCREW a3y 1

43 132-29000 FELT PRESSER SPACER INEEVAVEIAN. S 50 S 1

44 BP-30006001-0R  VINYL PIPE (a5 T AP e 0.29

45 400-04750 UPPER LOOPER ROOM HOLE FELT YIh-N =397F7 b 1

46 B3013-141-H0A ~ WASHER Le3ayh b 2 ¥ % 1

47 400-32582 COLLAR an 1

48 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FaxY 1

49 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW M4 L=10 FATEYT M4 L=10 1

50 400-04748 NEEDLE LUBRICATION FELT " M¥ava7el) 1

51 400-04747 FELT PRESSER MEav27 VT 1

52 400-04746 UPPER LOOPER LUBRICATION FELT YIh=n" ~%29271) ) 1
53 58-6060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 |52 P 1
54 400-04509 UPPER LOOPER COVER IIN-N -39 74 1
55 S5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA 3y 3/16-28 L=6 2
56 400-04755 LOOPER FELT PRESSER YIh-N —X2917 I I L 1
57 131-43607 OIL FELT PRESSER YIh-N ~Fav27ol i 1

— 926 —



16. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
g2 EA7— 7 VR

H 131-61005 CASE SPONGE LAY WVl 1
2 131-60908 COOLING FAN CASE V-7-7-% 1
3 131-61153 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. A ViRt YR 1
4 01 123-41954 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. FYLVAESING VA MEVDT S 1
9 123-41905 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE(SEMI - SUNKEN) R)IE Ja-p (47 ay) (1)
6 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE AIJX Ya-p (n
7 02 131-55759 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. FIIE Ja-p(I3) 1
8 131-55601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET IR Ja-Vr F n
9 131-55700 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER R)IE ya-MT (n
10 131-55502 CHUTE SUPPORT Ya-Mx (1)
11 $§-5090610~-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1L=6 M2y 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
12 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 myhrvh 9/64-40 (3)
13 131-55403 DUST-PROOF RUBBER B UyvT A 4
14 131-56500 DUST-PROOF RUBBER SPACER R UYL AAN ¥ - 4
15 131-55007 HOLDING PLATE BOLT IR Wb 4
16 02 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE R)IR Ja-b 1
17 02  SS-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 MAFY 11/64-40 L=7 2
18 02  SK-2351600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 N avr v 3
19 111-55108 DRAWER [£7 497 1
20 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT VR Y 2
21 119-59400 TABLE (SEMI-SUNKEN) 77" & (37Y ay) 1
22 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER XA yAMIN - 1
23 NS-6240630-SE NUT 3/8-18 uyiriyh 4
24 01  SK-2351600-SC WOOD- SCREW D=3.5 L=16 VIR 3
25 SK-3311500-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 IVEZFy D=3.1 L=15 6
26 SK-3513200-8C WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 IVEIRY D=5.1 L=32 4
27 S5-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 33y 9/64-40 6=6 5
28 WP-1002036-SE WASHER 10X21X2 575 4 i 4
29 WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 N R¥ b % 10X18X2.5 4

NOTE (JE72)

01....EXCEPT JE
02....FOR JE

- 97 —

JEIZER<
JER



17. FULLY—~SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
2T — TR

—18

.

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _PARTNO. _ .
1 131-61005 CASE SPONGE F-A2E vy 1
2 131-60908 COOLING FAN CASE V-7-¥-2 1
3 02 $S-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 MIA2Y° 11/64-40 L=7 2
4 02 SK-2351600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 INYIEI 2y 3
5 01 131-55858 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. RIIX Ja-b (¥ VFY)IR 1
[ T31-56203 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE TR T2 F (X IFY) @]
7 131-56302 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET AIIX Ja-br F (1)
8 131-55908 CHUTE INLET LEVER Ja-Mr #hne - )
9 131-56005 CHUTE INLET SPRING Ja-pr AR n
10 131-56104 CHUTE INLET RUBBER Ya-37" 27 A (1)
T $S-6090470-3P SCREW 9764-40 L=4.0 Y537 9764-40 L=4 (VA
12 ST-6030821-0A SCREW D=3-24 L=8 2¥¢° V3 D=3-24 L=8 (2)
13 ST-6030821-0A SCREW D=3-24 L=8 29" V37 D=3-24 L=8 (1)
14 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 L33 b 2 3.7X8X0.3 (1)
15 119-59558 TABLE ASH. F-7 A (B VEY) 73 i
i T3T-55403 — DUST-PROOF RUBBER ¥ U5V X 7
17 131-55106 HOLDING PLATE BOLT C r45E A (C) 2
18 131-55205 HOLDING PLATE BOLT D Pr43&" Ah(D) 2
19 02 131-55759 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASH. IR T2-R(I3) 1
20 131-55601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET *IIR Ja-h ¥ (1)
2T T3T-55700 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER XITE I2-F9L -
22 131-55502 CHUTE SUPPORT Ya-pHx (1)
23 $5-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 P39 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
24 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 ayhyIor 9/64-40 (3)
25 02 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE A7 Ja-h 1
76 T3T-61153 FRAWE SUPPORT PLATE ASH. URISTZLVN T
27 131-55304 FRAME HOLDING PLATE COUPLING V- AT {RY¥ F 1
28 SM-9082513-CF SCREW M8 L=25 nYhI7+% b M8 L=25 4
29 NH-6080600-SM NUT M8 74N M8 132 4
30 WP-0850002-5C WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 L% 3 8.5X18X1.6 4
31 SK-3513200-3C ~ WOOD SCREW D=5.1 =32 VeV D=5.1 L=3% 7
32 111-55108 DRAWER |78 1
33 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT bEE Y $91 2
34 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER LEL VAN - 1
35 SK-3311500-SC WO0D SCREW D=3.1 L=15 YAX73Y D=3.1 L=15 6
36 W3-T002560-KR SPRING WASHER TOXIBXZ.5 DESEER)ST) R Z
37 $S-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L7337 9/64-40 L=6 5
38 01 $5-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IRFY" 11/64-40 L=7 2
39 WP-1002036-SE WASHER 10X21X2 15228 1 12
40 NS-6240630-SE NUT 3/8-18 nyhrivh 12
NOTE (&) 01....EXCEPT JE JEIRBR <
02....FOR JE JEMH

- 98 —



18. STAND COMPONENTS (Z - T)

JHBEER (Z - T)

O

\ \ w./,o 4 AN \
\ S \ )
Sy N/ N
\ e
\ \ /4
\ X
¥A)

Pt

C—F

14

\
M‘w / =) ) vvn/
\ yavi (==
\ / == 1=

- 99



REF.NO _ _NOTE . _PARTNO. DESCRIPTION _____ __ | LA S B Qty
1 119-60655 T STAND JUNCTION T%v7591° % 1
2 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION T¥v7rya v (1)
3 GPF-06060000 PEDAL LN (n
4 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT INE 3 (1)
5 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 738 Favkyn Yy (D)
6 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET E LWz (2)
7 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 738 7 Yva (2)
8 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD LN M/ (1)
9 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 oYArFIh M8 1y2 (2)

10 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ 0 2IXa907% Wb (2)
I1 WP-0871602-SE ~ WASHER 8.7X18XL.6 L% b % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)
12 SL-8061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 SA M VE DY YA AN (2)
13 119-60754 T STAND JUNCTION(WITH CASTER) TXY75y3 9 (¥YA4-9%) 1
14 111-59365 T STAND JUNCTION Y75y ¥ (1)
15 GPF-06060000 PEDAL L (1)
16 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT INE A TT) (D
17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE TR FavkIn Y (1)
18 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET YL AL (2)
19 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING T4 7 ¥ya (2)

20 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE S VM) (1)

21 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 nyAarIvh M8 1371 ()

22 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ h 2I¥0YR0E b (2)

23 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 LA % 8.7X18%X1.6 (2)

24 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 0 29309875 b (2)

25 B7114-012~0A0  MOTOR CONNECTING ROD ASM. Vorvk - 9% 7 43 1

26 111-51065 Z LEG JUNCTION (B) Z %Y 7919 (B) 1

27 B8151-771-0A0  PEDAL ASM. Z¥Y73- A& 43 1

28 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 oyH7E Wb M8 L=20 (2)

29 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 NI h % 8.6X15X1.4 (2)

30 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 ¥ % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)

31 111-51909 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET B (2)

32 NM-6080721-SE  NUT N8 ayhrFyh M8 (2)

33 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7344 7 Yva (2)

34 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 A7k A M6 L=12 (2)

35 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 NI X 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2)

36 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7K13X1 L3 A X 6.7X13X1 (2)

37 112-46600 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE T3{% F3YLy {4 (D

38 112-46501 PEDAL INE 3} (D
39 B8152-771-000  PEDAL MAT INEAS 532 (1)
40 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE BV (1)

- 30 —



20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO-6704D,MO~6714D SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
ST 3518 B R (MO — 6704D, MO —6714D K¢ 33 30 )

- 33 -



—-34 —

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. ____ DESCREPTION _______ | L A S S aty_ _
1 131-67754 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. {MFIIF(F3) 1
2 131-68851 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG 1MF95" (Fav)s3 (2)
3 131-68505 THREAD GUIDE ARM B 1bA595° 4918 (1)
4 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG 1Mi795 Fay (2)
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AV AFE O3 ANF o (4)
6 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP AMATF UFT T A (D
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER 1 MFH Y (Y1) (N
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT IMAFE O9% 57 (1)
9 131-67903 THREAD GUIDE 1T 7Y FH4 (D

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE ,LOWER AMFANTY I (T4 4 (1)
11 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM {MFAMV TV I T5 (1
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE APIFANTVIL DT & 4 @)
13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER IMFE 9 (T4) (n
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER INEYIRND (4)
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ANEVZr M) (4)
16 229-30903 SPOOL REST. CUSHION 1MYX9rY 509y3y (4)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST AN EVE M (4)
18 131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT, A 1MFI7 FHIA (D
19 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 ty3%y M6 L=15 (4)

20 SM-4051405-SE~ SCREW M5 L=14 FAT 23T M5 L=14 (2)

21 NM-6050001-SE  NUT W5 oyhsFyh M5 (2)

22 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FATIXY M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

23 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 Oyhr+Yh M4X0.7 292 (2)

24 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FATIZYT M4 L=12 (D

25 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FAT IRy M4X0.7 L=20 (1)

26 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 uYH7HIN M4X0.7 233 (2)

27 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 %72 A i (2)

28 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NE¥ b % 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

29 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nyhrFYh M16X1.5 192 (N

30 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhrFvh M5 (4)

31 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MIF I % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (4)

32 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 IVE2Y” D=3.8 L=20 (2)

33 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FAT I3y M6 L=12 (2)

34 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 oyhr¥yh M6 1ya 2)



21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO-6716D)

R EEBEBRMO-6716DA)

— 35—



REF.NO _ NOTE ___PARTNO. = DESCRIPTION ______ | L T S aty_ _
1 131-67655 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. A MFIIF(23) 1
2 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. 1MFY5 (23) (n
3 131-68356 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM., ,LONG 1M595 (Fa9) s (D
4 229-30507 THREAD STANDING ARM 1 MFYF (1)
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1M 7k 93t (4)
6 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP 1MFF 953 37 A (D
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER AMFE Y (h1) (D
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT 1Ma7k 99% 5 (1)
9 131-67903 THREAD GUIDE 1MFANTY I (1

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER AMFIATYH (T8 4 (1)
11 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM 1M FAN TV T (n
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE AMFANT VDT & 4 (D
13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER AMAFE 9 (3%) (1)
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER LRIV A (5)
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN 1A 397k ¥ (5)
16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION ISEVEEASTENEY (5)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST NSV A (5)
18 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 t333y" M6 L=15 (4)
19 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT %Y M5 L=14 (2)

20 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhrFyh M5 (2)

21 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAT %Y M4X0.7 L=10 2)

22 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 Oyh7Fyh M4X0.7 22 (2)

23 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FATIZY M4 L=12 (1)

24 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FAT XY M4X0.7 L=20 (1)

25 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 IIH7FYh M4X0.7 29z (2)

26 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (S (2)

27 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NI h % 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

28 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 IYh7}Yh M16X1.5 192 (D

29 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 OyhIFYh M5 (5)

30 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NI B % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (5)

31 131-68307 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG 134595 (Fam) (1)

-36—



22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO—-6716D SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
073 B BR R (MO — 6 716 DR BIE S D

- 37 —



EF.NO __NOTE _ __PARTNO. DESCRIPTION _ ______ _ | L A T SR | 2
1 131-67853 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. AMFYIF(73) 1
2 131-68851 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG 1MFY5" (Fam)s3 (2)
3 131-68505 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT B 1M5795" $$1B (N
4 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG 1M4595 Fay (2)
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMa5E 9320 (6)
6 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAD {MATE UFET 37 A (D
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER 1ha58 () (N
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT {MTE 9% 5 (1)
9 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE L SEAN A2 (1)

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER AMRFANTY (IR 4 {(n

11 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE {MFANTY 9T (n

12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE IMEFANTVHDF & 4 (n

13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER IMFE 9 (34) (1)

14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER IRYET7V) A (5)

15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN NS W (5)

16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION SV A T ED] (5)

17 229-30804 SPOOL REST INEVZE Y] (5)

18 131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT A 1M 595 $H1A ()

19 131-68950 THREAD STANDING ARM A ASH. {MFIF AJR (1)

20 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 b33y M6 L=15 (6)

21 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FATIRY MG L=14 €))

22 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyarIvh M5 (2)

23 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAT IS M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

24 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 Ynr#Ih M4X0.7 21 (2)

25 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT 3T M4 L=12 (n

26 SM-4042001-SC ~ SCREW M4 X 20 FAY IR M4X0.7 L=20 €))

27 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 IYhsFYN M4X0.7 21 (2)

28 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 [ &5 M i (2)

29 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NMAF 2 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

30 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 Iyhr#9h M16X1.5 192 (D

31 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 YRy M (5)

32 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NEF % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (5)

33 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 whE7%7 D=3.8 L=20 (2)

34 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FAT IRy M6 L=12 (2)

35 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 IIA7F9h M6 132 (2)

36 131-68901 THREAD STANDING ARM A 1MaF95 A M

- 38 —



23.SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS

e SCER S BE AR

-39 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE __ PARTNO. = ] DESCRIPTION ____ ____ . S S A Qty _
1 61  S$5-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=3.2 MEy 1/8-44 L=3.2 1
2 02  $S-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=3.2 FAZY 1/8-44 L=3.2 2
3 B9112-804-000 SPANNER N OMRY AN} 1
4 05  400-30533 PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE ALY 3tk 1
5 115-44707 UPPER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM YI-N Y U 1
[ O 118-98103 PRESSER FOOT AUXILTARY PLATE P AT MY L I
7 121-23709 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM SN =Y 97 1
8 04 B2519-804-000 UPPER LOOPER yIh-n 1
9 05  B2519-814-000 UPPER LOOPER YIh-n 1

10 B2521-804-000 LOWER LOOPER SAl-n 1

TT 03~ SS-4080670-TP SCREW 178-44 1=6 TN 17844 1=6 1

12 $S-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 v7%y 1/8-44 L=4 1

13 118-47605 LOWER KNIFE F3939 YARZ 1

14 119-64509 CERAMIC LOWER KNIFE ¥I397 YAAZ 1

15 119-92005 LOWER KNIFE THAZ 1

16 TI9-65753 PEDAL ASN] NP NCE)) T

17 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 ayhrE vh M6 L=12 (2)

18 119-65704 PEDAL INE D (1)

19 119-65803 PEDAL THRUST COLLAR LD 5 2870 (2)

20 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 7Yy ey 2X6 1

71 06 T21-05458 CLOTH PLATE CONPL. IEATITY )

22 121-04550 CLOTH PLATE ASM. FIA A I3 (1)

23 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING FIX A AT 9y (n

24 WZ-0420350-KP DISC SPRING ¥an & (N

25 CS-0400671-SD THRUST HOLBER A5AMY (1)

28 SH-8040302-TP SETSCREW | S5+ m

27 06  119-49104 CLOTH BASE COVER RIAAHN - 1

28 03  B1539-804-000 PRESSER FOOT FIXING PLATE AT 35114 1

29 03 $8-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 €323 3/32-56 L=3.5 1

30 05 121-52468 PRESSER FOOT. , (FINGER GUARD). HIyT y(ae i -p v%) 1

31 TT18-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE TIIeyy SOl

32 $S-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v5%3° 9/64-40 L=6 (1)

33 B1530-804-000 STOPPER T ZpYN - (1)

34 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 t5¥ b % 2.5X6X0.5 (1)

35 $S-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 YIk53y 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1)

38 55-6060210-3P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 Y5%y 3/32-56 L=1.9 €))

37 B1511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT BIhb A (D

38 B1507-814-00P PRESSER FOOT At (1)

39 $S-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 W53y 1/8-44 L=4.9 (D

40 B1508-804-00B SPRING L MIYIN % (1)

41 T21-60008 STITCH TONGUE MWL [€))

42 $S-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 (&7 (D

43 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD B-Ah R (1)

44 131-78306 FINGER GUARD e -p (1)

45 03  115-98000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT YYARHY L 1

15 03 11845807 UPPER KNTFE IRV I

47 03  $5-9111610-SpP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 mynarE Wb 11/64-40 L=16 1

48 06  118-45500 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT YIAZHH T 1

49 06  118-45906 UPPER KNIFE YYRX 1

50 06  $5-9112310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=23 nyh7e A 11/64-40 L=23 1

5T 06 TI5-65504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE TIATFYL I

52 115-65702 WASHER YUATHYT ¥ % 1

53 118-48405 UPPER KNIFE COVER YTAZIN ~ 1

54 $5-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 I3 3/32-56 L=2.5 1

55 $S5-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 FA° 3y 3/32-56 L=2.5 1

56 400-25297 SYNCRRONTZER STOPPER ASN. YOI I AII(SY-1) I

57 07  400-11755 SYNCHRONIZER TURN STOPPER ASM. JvIur{Y -vyIh Ar3 1

58 400-11757 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER BASE JYIuHE -9 AN IF{ R (1)

59 400-22255 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER Sy y -Ahyne ~ (1)

60 $S-5120810-SP SCREW N AR Ry (1)

51 5S-9154540-5P SCREW 15/64-28 [=45 HIATE WF 15/64-28 T=45 I

62 400-11758 SYNCHRONIZER BASE COLLAR VISV LEC ) b (D

63 07  400-11756 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER Iy yYR A (n

64 06  121-20713 CHAIN LOOPER =3 ah-n - 1

NOTE (#&2) 01....FOR MO-6704D MO-6704D

02....FOR MO-6714D,M0-6716D
03....FOR MO-6704D,M0-6714D
04....FOR MO-6704D,M0-6716D
05....FOR MO-6714D
06....FOR MO-6716D
07....FOR $C-380

— 40 —

MO-6714D,M0-6716DfH
MO-6704D,M0-6714D
MO-6704D,M0-6716DH
MO-6714DH
MO-6716DH

SC-380H4



24. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

& B
‘_‘_“‘“_“_7 ______________________ ]
4 |
| |
|
!
[
|
10 |
I
I
i
5
!
=) |
!
6 |
, |
I == | !
____________________________________________ |
12
= = s
13
_ 1416 —15
Nl
VA
R DU 7
N
REF.NO _NOTE = PARTNO. . _DESCRIPTION e vy * 4 _____Qy _
1 131-60858 ACCESSORIE BAG ASM. TV IeYnT vy (93) 1
2 131-60007 RING SPANNER A RLYF(TXT) (1)
3 131-60205 PIN SPANNER JaxkIIYF VAN S (1
4 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG AAAVI LA (N
5 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE N2 G 1)) (N
3 123-47308 SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) N 3{n - (3an) §))
7 131-60106 SPANNER (5X6) N F(5X6) (1
8 131-60304 S SHAPED HOOK Sy &ty (2)
9 131-60403 CHAIN VAR (n
10 122-88403 TWEEZERS b vEyh (1)
11 131-60601 FUNNEL ¥ a-T I
12 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE SN - (2 4) 1
13 229-33303 VINYL COVER 7R = - 1
14 MDC-270B1104 NEEDLE DCX27 #11-4FA. MY DCX27 #11-4 1
15 MML-018900CA JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 1
16 01 MDC-270B0904 NEEDLE DCX27 #9-4EA. N DCX27 #9-4 |

NOTE (iE&)

01....FOR MO-6714D (FOR SH)

~ 41 —

MO-6714DH(SHH)



25. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEERY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.,

EREML, F%Rev. No . ETSBEA,
%&@E&ﬁ#@w%ﬁ@ﬁéu,mﬁantﬁﬁfb,CEITéiTa
40034917

No.1435-[01] - ‘Rev.No.

*A:Added partsENFS/D:0bsoleted partsHlBEE/E:ErratumiE

Rev.|PageRef. Parts No. Rev.[PagelRef, Parts No. )
* [No. [ & |No. # & * No, | & |No. i &
Al 01 6 48 1400-35711
b 00 26 41122-56103 A 01 26 41133-43009
D| 00 26 5/58-8110410-TP A 0Ot 26 5/SM-8050412-TP
~— J

— 49 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #3l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ik H NO B H N %k H__NO g S H N

BP-3000001-0R 26 24 | NM-6040002-SE 34 26 SH-4040855-SP 2 43 S8-3090610-SP 14 32
BP-3000001-0R 26 44 | NM-6040002-SE 36 22 SK-4040855-SP 4 3 §5-3090610-SP 14 51
B1211-804-000 6 16 | NM-6040002-SE 36 25 SH-4040855-SP 4 14 SS-4060310-SP 40 54
B1211-804-000 6 18 [ NM-6040002-SE 38 24 SHM-4040855-SP 6 26- | SS-4060310-SP 40 55
B1212-704-000 6 17 NM-6040002-SE 38 27 SH-4040855-SP 8 32 $§-4080620-TP 12 2
B1215-804-000 6 21 NM-6050001-SE 32 19 SM-4040855-SP 8 41 S§-4080620-TP 15 36
B1507-804-C00 18 12 | NM-6050001-SE 32 28 SM-4040855-SP 12 15 §$§-4080620-TP 40 11
B1507-814-00P 18 27 | NM-6050001-SE 34 21 SM-4040855-Sp 12 35 S8-4090415-SP 20 45
B1507-814-00P 40 38 | NM-6050001-SE 34 30 SH-4040855-SP 24 b S8-4090415-SP 20 46
B1508-804-00B 18 14 | NM-6050001-SE 36 20 SM-4040855-SP 26 48 S§-4090415-SP 20 47
B1508-804-00B 18 29 | NM-6050001-SE 36 29 SH-4041001-SC 32 20 §8-4090415-SP 20 48
B16508-804-00B 40 40 | NM-6050001-SE 38 22 SH-4041001-SC 34 22 §S-4090515-SP 1227
B1509-804-C00 18 15 | NM-6050001-SE 38 31 SM-4041001-SC 36 21 S8-4090615-Sp 14 49
B15609-814-00P 18 30 | NM-6060001-SE 34 34 SM-4041001-8C 38 23 §5-4091015-SP 2 14
B1610-814-000 18 17 NM-6060001-SE 38 35 SM-4041055-SP 2 17 5§-4091015-Sp 24 13
B15610-814-000 18 32 | NM-6060003-SC 16 25 SM-4041055-SP 12 60 S58-4091016-SP 24 22
B1510-814-000 40 43 NM-6080001-SE 30 9 SM-4041055-SP 26 49 88-4110515-SP 8 33
B1511-814-000 18 11 NM-6080001-SE 30 21 SM-4041201-SC 32 22 SS-4110615-SP 20 49
B1511-814-000 18 26 | NM-6080600-SM 28 29 SM-4041201-SC 34 24 SS-4110615-SP 20 30
B1511-814-000 40 37 NM-6080721-SE 30 32 SM-4041201-SC 36 23 S§S-4110615-SP 26 13
B1513-816-000 18 39 | NM-6160511-SE 32 27 SM-4041201-5C 38 25 §§-4120615-SP 2 12
B1614-816-000 18 45 NM-6160511-SE 34 29 SM-4041455-8N 10 27 S8-4120615-SP 26 55
B1530-804-000 18 7 NM-6160511-SE 36 28 SM-4042001-SC 32 23 S$8-4161215-SP 4 18
B1530-804-000 18 22 | NM-6160511-SE 38 30 SM-4042001-SC 34 25 SS-5080212-TP 6 3
B1530-804-000 40 33 | NS-6090310-SN 2 5 SM-4042001-SC 36 24 §§-5090610-Sp 27 11
B15639-804-000 40 28 | NS-6090310-SP 27 12 SM-4042001-SC 38 26 S§-5090610-Sp 28 23
B1620-804-000 10 43 NS-6090310-SP 28 24 SH-4050855-SP 6 7 S§-56110710-SP 4 31
B2119-816-A00 15 27 | NS-6110310-SP 26 7 SM-4050855-Sp 20 44 S§-5110710-Sp 27 17
B2119-816-B00 15 28 NS-6110310-SP 26 32 SM-4050855-SP 26 28 SS-5110710-SP 28 3
B2119-816-C00 15 29 | NS-6110420-SP 2 46 SM-4051055-SP 22§ $S-5110710-Sp 28 38
B2119-816-D00 15 30 NS-6110420-SP 16 26 SM-4051255-8P 4 7 SS-5120810-SP 40 60
B2119-816-E00 15 31 NS-6240630-SE 27 23 SM-4051255-SP 1225 S8-5150610-SP 20 41
B2202-816-000 20 39 | NS-6240630-SE 28 40 SM-4051405-SE 32 18 $S-6060210-SP 18 10
B25619-804-000 40 8 | NS-6620320-SP 10 40 SH-4051405-SE 34 20 SS-6060210-SP 18 25
B2519-814-000 40 9 | NS-6680410-SP 4 27 SM-4051405-SE 36 19 §5-6060210-SP 40 36
B2521-804-000 40 10 SM-4051405-SE 38 21 SS-6060340-SP 18 44
B2530-704-000 14 54 | PS-0200052-KH 20 28 SM-4051601-SC 26 35 S8-6060410-TP 40 29
B3013-141-H0A 26 46 | PS-0200062-KH 40 20 SK-4060801-SE 26 16 SS-6060440-TP 14 1
B7114-012-0A0 30 25 | PS-0250062-KH 15 32 SM-4061201-SE 34 33 85-6060440-TP 18 16
B81561-771-0A0 30 27 | PS-0300062-KH 14 18 SM-4061201-SE 38 34 S$5-6060440-TP 18 31
B8152-771-000 30 39 | PS-0300142-KH 16 16 SM-6040600-SP 12 22 SS-6060440-TP 26 53
B8163-771-000 30 8 SM-6051202-TP 10 34 SS8-6060440-TP 40 42
B8153-771-000 30 20 | RE-0300000-KO 12 37 SM-6051202-TP 15 2 55-6080320-SP 10 15
B8153-771-000 30 40 | RE-0300000-K0 16 47 SM-6051202-TP 15 14 58-6080340-SP 12 55
B9112-804-000 40 3 | RE-0500000-K0 12 41 SM-6061200-SP 14 17 S5-6080340-SP 16 17
R4200-J6E-DO0 22 1 SH-6061200-SP 16 27 S8-6080410-Sp 14 28

CH-3002000-A1 4 17 R4305-J6E-E00 22 2 SK-6061202-TP 6 33 S$S5-6080410-SP 40 12
CM-3002000-01 2 40 | R4508-J6E-DOO0 22 3 SM-6061202-TP 6 37 S§-6080720-SP 8§ 23
CM-3002001-B1 4 36 SM-6061402-TP 8 3 S8-6081210-TP 6 42
CS-0400671-SD 40 25 | SB-1100003-00 6 22 SK-6061402-TP 8§ 8 §8-6090420-SP. 28 11
CS-111101H-SH 23 21 SD-0280401-SL 8 6l SM-6061402-TP 10 6 SS8-6090620-TP 12 8
CS-1111019-SH 23 22 | SD-0600341-TP 20 42 SM-6061402-TP 23 3 $S-6090620-TP 14 61
SD-0640241-8P 16 15 SM-6061610-SC 32 17 SS-6090620-TP 15 37

D8113-555-B0O0 30 7 Sp-0720271-SP 12 59 SH-6061610-SC 34 19 8S-6090630-TP 14 62
D8113-555-B00 30 19 | SD-0720803-TH 15 33 SH-6061610-SC 36 18 55-6090630-TP 27 27
D8113-655-B00 30 33 | SK-2351600-SC 27 18 SM-6061610-SC 38 20 SS-6090630-TP 28 37
D8204-555-D00 27 22 | SK-2351600-SC 27 24 SM-6061802-TP 26 21 S$8-6090650-SP 18 36
D8204-555-D00 28 34 | SK-2351600-SC 28 4 SM-8040302-TP 2 39 SS-6090670-TP 8§ 37
SK-3311500-SC 27 25 SM-8040302-TP 40 26 SS-6090670-TP 18 6

GPF-06060000 30 3 | SK-3311500-SC 28 35 SM-8040402-TP 16 38 SS-6090670-TP 18 21
GPF-06060000 30 15 | SK-3382001-SE 34 32 SM-8050412-TP 26 5 SS-6090670-TP 40 32
GPF-06070000 30 4 | SK-3382001-SE 38 33 SM-9061203-SE 30 34 SS8-6090810-SP 26 14
GPF-06070000 30 16 SK-3412001-SE 4 40 SM-9061203-SE 40 17 SS-6110610-TP 22 6
GPF-06080000 30 5 { SK-3513200-SC 27 26 SH-9082023-SE 30 28 §§-6110610-TP 22 17
GPF-06080000 30 17 SK-3513200-SC 28 31 SM-9082513-CF 28 28 §8-6110710-TP 16 35
SL-9061291-SE 30 12 SQ-0000451-MZ 26 25 8S-6110710-TP 15 38

MDC-270B0900 8§ 18 | SL-9061291-SE 30 24 SQ-1110451-MZ 26 11 SS-6110710-TP 16 6
MDC-270B0904 41 16 | SL-9082091-SE 30 10 SQ-1110451-MZ 26 31 SS5-6111040-SP 23 8
MDC-270B1100 8 47 | SL-9082091-SE 30 22 SQ-1110451-MZ 26 36 SS-6111440-SP 247
MDC-270B1100 8 53 | SM-1040801-SC 2 10 SQ-1150441-8D 26 39 S§S-6111610-SP 23 10
MDC-270B1104 41 14 | SM-1040801-SC 4 4 SQ-1150451-MZ 26 37 S$S-6121020-SP 16 40
MML-018900CA 41 15 | SM-1040801-SC 4 13 SQ-1150454-SD 26 26 SS-6121220-TP 103
SM-4030455-SP 12 16 $S-1060610-SP 12 20 SS-6151440-SP 22 34

NM-6040002-SE 32 21 SM-4040655-SP 2 31 $5-2090520-SL 2 4 55-6661110-SP 12 46
NM-6040002-SE 32 24 | SM-4040655-SP 14 30 §§-2110910-SL 22 4 55-7060310-SP 1212
NM-6040002-SE 34 23 | SM-4040855-SP 2 9 $5-3090610-SP 2 6 S8-7060510-SP 18 3

— 43 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS &5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
&% H N0 i H _NO oL H N i) " __NO
88-7060510-SP - 22 43 | $S-9154540-SP 40 61 115-98000 40 45 121-67409 18 40
$8-7060610-SP 14 45 | $SS-9681610-TP 6 12 118-02006 22 32 121-67508 18 43
S$-7060610-SP 18 9 | ST-6030821-0A 28 12 118-06304 22 12 121-67607 18 42
$8-7060610-SP 18 24 | ST-6030821-0A 28 13 118-45500 40 48 121-67706 18 46
$8-7060610-SP 40 35 118-45807 40 46 121-67805 18 38
$8-7080520-SP 18 13 | TA-0800504-R0 12 53 118-45906 40 49 121-76103 14 64
58-7080520-SP 18 28 | TA-0950806-R0 24 4 118-46607 22 14 121-77903 22 41
$8-7080520-SP 40 39 | TA-1030402-RO 10 7 118-46805 22 28 122-53829 18 1
§8-7090510-SP 22 42 | TA-1871602-R0 4 41 118-46805 22 33 122-56905 8 17
$8-7090530-SP 2 20 | TA-2050416-R0 10 8 118-47605 40 13 122-57002 8 45
$8-7090610-SP 2 22 | TA-2050805-R0 4 42 118-48405 40 53 122-88403 41 10
§8-7090610-SP 22 44 118-72009 18 5 122-88700 16 33
88-7090610-SP 24 10 | WP-0250516-SD 18 8 118-72009 18 20 122-88908 22 7
$8-7090610-SP 24 19 | WP-0250516-SD 18 23 118-72009 40 31 123-40303 14 31
§S8-7090611-SL 4 34 | WP-0250516-SD 40 34 118-76166 18 4 123-40402 14 33
§8-7090710-SP 22 25 | WP-0370316-SD 23 20 118-76869 18 19 123-40501 14 48
$8-7090850-SP 14 26 | WP-0370316-SD 28 14 118-90001 14 66 123-40600 14 25
§8-7091410-SP 2 33 | WP-0371016-SD 12 28 118-90100 22 37 123-40709 14 27
§8-7110510-SP 2 27 | WP-0371026-SD 24 14 118-90308 22 38 123-40808 14 50
88-7110510-SP 16 14 | WP-0371026-SD 24 23 118-98103 40 6 123-41806 27 6
58-7110710-SL 20 29 | WP-0460556-SD 12 61 119-49104 40 27 123-41806 27 16
$8-7110710-SP 2 29 | WP-0460556-SD 16 46 119-49807 12. 65 123-41806 28 25
S8-7110720-SP 22 13 | WP-0480856-SP 12 62 119-59400 27 21 123-41905 27 5
$8-7110720-TP 15 39 | WP-0621016-SD 12 63 119-59558 28 15 123-41954 27 4
88-7110840-SP 6 45 | WP-0651056-SD 26 22 119-60655 30 1 123-42101 2 11
$8-7110840-SP 6 46 | WP-0671016-SE 30 36 119-60754 30 13 123-47167 229
$8-7110840-SP 14 34 | WP-0751576-SD 4 25 119-64509 40 14 123-47266 22 10
3S-7110840-SP 14 36 | WP-0764016-SP 6 13 119-65704 40 18 123-47308 41 6
$8-7110840-SP 16 28 | WP-0850002-SC 28 30 119-65753 40 16 131-00805 2 16
S$-7110840-SP 22 36 | WP-0871602-SE 30 11 119-65803 40 19 131-00904 2 15
$8-7110840-SP 24 24 | WP-0871602-SE 30 23 119-91908 14 63 131-01001 2 21
§$-7110910-TP 10 17 | WP-0871602-SE 30 30 119-92005 40 15 131-01209 2 18
88-7111410-TP 6 32 | WP-1002036-SE 27 28 119-99307 14 65 131-01308 2 30
$8-7111410-TP 6 36 | WP-1002036-SE 28 39 120-15301 2239 131-01407 2 19
§8-7111410-TP 6 40 | WP-1612616-SE 32 25 120-15400 22 40 131-01506 2 25
$S-7111410-TP 16 29 | WP-1612616-SE 34 27 121-02208 22 16 131-01605 2 26
SS-7111810-TP 6 11 WP-1612616-SE 36 26 121-02810 2223 131-01803 2 32
§8-7111810-TP 6 29 | WP-1612616-SE 38 28 121-02950 22 31 131-01902 2 36
8S-7111810-TP 6 31 WS-0510002-KN 32 29 121-03107 2229 131-02058 2 35
$8-7111810-TP 6 35 | WS-0510002-KN 34 3i 121-03305 2 28 131-02207 2 45
$8-7111810-TP 6 39 | WS-0510002-KN 36 30 121-03701 22 18 131-02405 2 3
S8-7111810-TP 6 44 | WS-0510002-KN 38 32 121-04550 40 22 131-02504 4 20
$8-7150740-SP 16 45 | WS-0621210-KR 30 35 121-05458 40 21 131-02553 4 19
$8-7151120-SP 22 30 | WS-0822010-KP 4 26 121-09153 6 28 131-02603 4 23
S$-7161040-SP 16 48 | WS-0861410-KR 30 29 121-16604 10 18 131-02702 22 46
33-8080310-TP 8 46 | WS-1002560-KR 27 29 121-16703 10 19 131-02900 4 38
$8-8080310-TP 8 48 | WS-1002560-KR 28 36 121-16802 10 20 131-03650 2 34
$5-8080322-TP 40 1 | WS-1643202-KR 32 26 121-16901 10 21 131-03809 2 13
$8-8080322-TP 40 2 | WS-1643202-KR 34 28 121-17008 10 22 131-03908 4 24
§8-8090530-TP 8 57 | WS-1643202-KR 36 27 121-18204 1210 131-04005 "2 5l
$8-8090530-TP 8 59 | WS-1643202-KR 38 29 121-18303 12 9 131-04104 2 1
§5-8110410-TP 2 23 | WZ-0420350-KP 2 37 121-20150 6 38 131-04203 2 2
88-8110410-TP 2 24 | WZ-0420350-KP 40 24 121-20705 15 11 131-04302 2 44
58-8110410-TP 10 11 WZ-0640312-K0 20 43 121-20713 40 64 131-04500 4 10
$5-8110410-TP 12 44 | WZ-0850302-KO0 4 30 121-21612 15 34 131-04807 4 29
$8-8110410-TP 20 17 | WZ-2640310-KH 6 15 121-22362 6 30 131-04906 6 20
$8-8110520-TP 16 30 121-23360 6 34 131-07602 6 4
$8-8151150-TP 6 5 107-53309 4 39 121-23659 14 24 131-07701 6 10
$5-8660330-SP 12 32 111-51065 30 26 121-23709 40 7 131-07800 6 6
85-8660330-SP 23 23 111-51909 30 31 121-29318 26 10 131-08006 6 23
$8-8660610-TP 8§ 56 111-55108 27 19 121-29805 26 20 131-08105 6 24
85-8660610-TP 14 57 111-55108 28 32 121-29904 26 18 131-08204 6 25
5S-8660610-TP 14 60 111-55207 27 20 121-32155 6 43 131-08303 6 27
85-9090410-TP 14 43 111-55207 28 33 121-32619 22 15 131-08402 6 8
$5-9090610-TP 14 42 111-57567 30 2 121-32700 22 20 131-08501 6 9
88-9090823-TP 23 19 111-59001 30 6 121-32809 22 26 131-10101 8§ 5
$5-9111010-SP 12 3 111-59001 30 18 121-32908 22 24 131-10200 8 22
85-9111010-SP 22 21 111-59365 30 14 121-33005 2227 131-10259 8 21
8S-9111050-SP 12 51 112-46501 30 38 121-33104 2222 131-10507 8 2
$8-9111610-SP 40 47 112-46600 30 37 121-33211 22 11 131-10556 8§ 1
5S-9112310-SP 40 50 116-01301 40 23 121-52468 40 30 131-10705 8 24
$8-9161210-TP 14 9 115-17307 8 43 121-53763 18 34 131-10804 8 25
858-9161210-TP 14 14 115-44707 40 5 121-56907 18 35 131-10903 8 26
§8-9151210-TP 14 22 1165-65504 40 51 121-60008 40 41 131-11000 8 27
$8-9151210-TP 15 8 116-65702 40 52 121-62202 18 41 131-11109 8 31
$S-9151210-TP ~ 16 6 115-66809 23 12 121-64802 18 37 131-11208 8 34

— 44 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS |
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
5% H_NO BE BN 5% H B 5B H N
131-11307 8 35 | 131-26909 15 3 | 131-55403 27 13 | 131-68901 38 36
131-11406 8 36 | 131-27006 15 17 | 131-55403 28 16 | 131-68950 38 19
131-11505 8 38 | 131-27105 15 18 | 131-55502 27 10 | 131-70006 4 9
131-11604 8 39 | 131-27204 15 23 | 131-55502 28 22 | 131-70105 4 21
131-11703 8 40 | 131-27303 15 24 | 131-55601 27 8 | 131-70204 4 11
131-15001 16 1 | 131-27402 15 25 | 131-55601 28 20 | 131-70204 12 34
131-15100 16 2 | 131-27501 15 26 | 131-55700 27 9 | 131-70303 6 14
131-15209 16 4 | 131-28103 15 16 | 131-55700 28 21 | 131-70402 16 - 36
131-15258 16 3 | 131-28202 20 31 | 131-55759 271 7 | 131-70402 16 37
131-15407 16 8 | 131-28301 20 32 | 131-55759 28 19 | 131-70501 12 48
131-15654 16 32 | 131-28400 20 33 | 131-55858 28 5 | 131-70600 14 16
131-15753 16 9 | 131-28509 20 34 | 131-55908 28 8 | 131-70808 26 34
131-15803 16 10 | 131-28608 20 35 | 131-56005 28 9 | 131-71004 4 22
131-15902 16 11 | 131-28707 20 36 | 131-56104 28 10 | 131-72507 10 10
131-16009 16 12 | 131-29101 20 40 | 131-56203 28 6 | 131-72556 10 9
131-16108 16 13 | 131-29259 20 37 | 131-56302 28 7 | 131-72705 8 55
131-16207 16 18 | 131-29309 14 21 | 131-56500 27 14 | 131-72754 8 54
131-16306 16 20 | 131-29309 15 7 | 131-60007 41 2 | 131-72804 14 56
131-16405 16 22 | 131-29457 20 38 | 131-60106 41 7 | 131-72804 14 59
131-16504 16 23 | 131-29853 151 | 131-60205 41 3 | 131-72853 14 55
131-16603 16 24 | 131-29903 15 6 | 131-60304 41 8 | 131-72853 14 58
131-16702 18 2 | 131-29952 15 5 | 131-60403 41 9 | 131-72903 2 38
131-16801 16 7 | 131-31008 14 13 | 131-60601 41 11 | 131-75005 8 62
131-16900 16 21 | 131-31057 14 12 | 131-60700 4 43 | 131-78306 18 18
131-17007 16 19 | 131-31107 14 8 | 131-60858 41 1 | 131-78306 18 33
131-17106 16 34 | 131-31156 14 7 | 131-60908 27 2 | 131-78306 40 44
131-18054 10 1 | 131-31800 14 46 | 131-60908 28 2 | 131-78405 18 47
131-18708 10 16 | 131-32006 14 47 | 131-61005 27 1 | 131-91309 12 170
131-19300 10 14 | 131-32501 14 20 | 131-61005 28 1 | 131-91408 12 71
131-19409 10 23 | 131-32550 14 19 | 131-61153 27 3 | 131-91606 12 64
131-19508 10 24 | 131-32907 14 35 | 131-61153 28 26 | 131-92406 12 66
131-19607 10 25 | 131-37559 20 2 | 131-62557 24 6 | 131-92802 12 67
131-19706 10 39 | 131-37609 20 12 | 131-62565 24 7 | 131-93206 12 68
131-19805 10 42 | 131-37708 20 8 | 131-62573 24 8 | 131-93602 12 69
131-19904 10 33 | 131-37807 20 5 | 131-62805 24 9 | 132-00209 4 1
131-19953 10 32 | 131-37906 20 13 | 131-62805 24 18 | 132-00308 4 2
131-20001 10 41 | 131-38003 20 16 | 131-62904 24 11 | 132-00506 4 5
131-20605 10 2 | 131-38102 20 14 | 131-62904 24 20 | 132-00605 4 6
131-20803 12 33 | 131-38201 20 15 | 131-63001 24 12 | 132-00704 2 7
131-20902 12 29 | 131-38201 20 27 | 131-63001 24 21 | 132-00803 2 8
131-21009 12 31 | 131-38359 20 3 | 131-63159 24 15 | 132-00902 12 54
131-21058 1230 | 131-38409 20 9 | 131-63167 24 16 | 132-01009 4 12
131-21108 12 52 | 131-38508 20 6 | 131-63175 24 17 | 132-01108 4 28
131-21207 12 43 | 131-38656 20 4 | 131-63456 24 1 | 132-01207 4 33
131-21256 12 42 | 131-38706 20 10 | 131-63803 24 2 | 132-01306 4 32
131-21306 12 40 | 131-38805 20 7 | 131-63902 24 3 | 132-01405 4 16
131-21405 12 26 | 131-38904 20 11 | 131-67556 32 1 | 132-01454 4 15
131-21603 12 49 | 131-39555 20 20 | 131-67655 36 1 | 132-01504 2 41
131-21900 12 45 | 131-39605 20 22 | 131-67754 34 1 | 132-01603 2 42
131-22007 8 49 | 131-39704 20 25 | 131-67853 38 1 | 132-04003 4 35
131-22007 10 35 | 131-39803 20 24 | 131-67903 32 8 | 132-04003 14 170
131-22007 23 13 | 131-39902 20 23 | 131-67903 34 9 | 132-05406 6 19
131-22106 8 50 | 131-40009 20 21 | 131-67903 36 9 | 132-07808 8 20
131-22106 10 36 | 131-42609 26 38 | 131-67903 38 9 | 132-08103 8 60
131-22106 23 14 | 131-42955 26 33 | 131-68000 32 9 | 132-08707 8 30
131-22205 8 51 | 131-43300 26 29 | 131-68000 34 10 | 132-08806 3 28
131-22205 10 37 | 131-43607 26 57 | 131-68000 36 10 | 132-08905 8 29
131-22205 23 15 | 131-43805 26 27 | 131-68000 38 10 | 132-09804 8 7
131-22304 8 52 | 131-44001 26 30 | 131-68109 32 10 | 132-09853 8 6
131-22304 10 38 | 131-47301 23 9 | 131-68109 34 11 | 132-12501 16 39
131-22304 23 16 | 131-47400 23 7 | 131-68109 36 11 | 132-12600 16 31
131-22403 10 5 | 131-47509 23 2 | 131-68109 38 11 | 132-12709 16 35
131-22452 10 4 | 131-47558 23 1 | 131-68208 32 11 | 132-12808 16 41
131-22502 10 13 | 131-50503 23 17 | 131-68208 34 12 | 132-12915 16 43
131-22700 12 18 | 131-50602 23 18 | 131-68208 36 12 | 132-13012 12 38
131-22809 12 24 | 131-50701 22 45 | 131-68208 38 12 | 132-13012 16 42
131-23302 12 39 | 131-50800 23 11 | 131-68307 36 31 | 132-15157 12 1
131-23302 16 44 | 131-50909 23 5 | 131-68356 36 3 | 132-15306 12 4
131-25901 15 13 | 131-51006 23 6 | 131-68406 34 18 | 132-15405 12 5
131-25950 15 12 | 131-51105 22 35 | 131-68406 33 18 | 132-15504 12 6
131-26008 15 4 | 131-51204 22 5 | 131-68505 34 3 | 132-15603 127
131-26354 15 9 | 131-51303 23 4 | 131-68505 38 3 | 132-15702 12 11
131-26503 15 19 | 131-55007 27 15 | 131-68802 34 4 | 132-15801 12 17
131-26602 15 20 | 131-55106 28 17 | 131-68802 38 4 | 132-15900 12 13
131-26701 15 21 | 131-55205 28 18 | 131-68851 34 2 | 132-16007 12 14
131-26800 15 22 | 131-55304 28 27 | 131-68851 38 2 | 132-16106 12 19

— 45~




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS K3l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
mE H N a% H NO i H NO & H NO

132-16205 12 21 229-31307 34 8

132-16304 12 23 229-31307 36 8

132-16601 10 28 229-31307 38 8

132-16700 10 29 229-31406 32 5

132-16809 10 26 229-31406 34 6

132-17351 12 47 229-31406 36 6

132-17401 12 57 229-31406 38 6

132-17500 12 58 229-32800 41 4

132-17708 12 36 229-33006 41 12

132-17807 10 12 229-33105 41 5

132-17906 10 31 229-33303 41 13

132-18052 12 50 236-30007 26 40

132-18102 12 56

132-20009 15 15 310-18005 26 42

132-21700 14 4

132-21809 i4 5 400-04509 26 54

132-21908 14 6 400-04558 8§ 4

132-22401 14 29 400-04572 8§ 15

132-22609 14 23 400-04574 8§ 58

132-22708 14 3 400-04580 8 42

132-22708 14 15 400-04580 14 4

132-25008 20 1 400-04692 14 67

132-25107 20 18 400-04693 14 68

132-25107 20 19 400-04694 14 69

132-27905 26 9 400-04696 14 2

132-28002 26 6 400-04713 14 52

132-28200 26 8 400-04714 14 71

132-28655 26 23 400-04746 26 52

132-28903 26 41 400-04747 26 51

132-29000 26 43 400-04748 26 50

132-29307 26 19 400-04750 26 45

132-29356 26 17 400-04751 14 4]

132-30305 26 1 400-04755 26 56

132-35304 22 19 400-10805 15 10

132-40007 2 48 400-11755 40 57

132-40106 2 49 400-11756 40 63

132-40205 2 50 400-11757 40 58

132-44108 10 30 400-11758 40 62

133-43009 26 4 400-16762 26 12

400-16763 26 15

229-01805 4 37 400-17714 6 47

229-21407 20 26 400-17824 6 41

229-24708 4 8 400-22255 40 59

229-30309 32 12 400-23234 6 2

229-30309 34 13 400-23235 6 1

229-30309 36 13 400-25294 40 56

229-30309 38 13 400-30533 40 4

229-30408 32 6 400-32545 8 44

229-30408 34 7 400-32546 8 9

229-30408 36 7 | 400-32548 8 10

229-30408 38 7 400-32550 8§ 11

229-30507 32 3 | 400-32552 8§ 19

229-30507 36 4 400-32558 8 16

229-30556 32 2 400-32559 8 12

229-30556 36 2 400-32561 8§ 13

229-30705 32 4 400-32563 8 14

229-30705 34 5 400-32565 14 53

229-30705 36 5 400-32567 i4 37

229-30705 38 5 400-32569 14 38

229-30804 32 16 400-32571 14 39

229-30804 34 17 400-32573 14 40

229-30804 36 17 400-32574 14 10

229-30804 38 17 400-32578 14 11

229-30903 32 15 400-32580 26 2

229-30903 34 16 400-32581 26 3

229-30903 36 16 400-32582 26 47

229-30903 38 16 400-35711 6 48

229-31000 32 14

229-31000 34 15

229-31000 36 15

229-31000 38 15

229-31109 32 13

229-31109 34 14

229-31109 36 14

229-31109 38 14

229-31307 32 7

- 46 —




i UK'®

JUK| CORPORATION

Copyright (©) 2005--2006 JUKI CORP

ABORNBEBITTEHRE, #5T52 L
EEIELETY.

Ali rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI &1t

BELVKD, ZHEBL
To order or for further
information,

please contact :

HIDA—Y YR PRERBROLOTFERCEETH>FFHY T,

* The description covered in this parts listis subject to change for improvement of the commodity withcut notice.
MoMA—Y YR ML, 2006548 REOBREBRTEELLEOTY,

* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of April 2006.

Printed in Japan




